SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 5032/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2019 in OA No. 123/2019 and 28-08-2018 in OA No. 164/2018 passed by the **National Green Tribunal)**

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.41772/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41777/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41773/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 22-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

M/s ARS Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Caveator-in-person.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained, in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR