ITEM NO.55 COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4251-4252/2019

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 167874/2019 and 169299 IN C.A. NO. 4251-4252/2019 TO BE LISTED.

IA No. 169299/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 167874/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 08-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Kalpana Chauhan, Adv.

For M/s ARS Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ma Obresta Kabasa Ada

Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv. Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Caveator-in-person, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

For M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

2

Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Goil, Adv.

Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.

Ms. Sishmita Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Archit Upadhayay, AOR

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjeet Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Binod Kr. Behera, Adv.

Ms. Swatismita Pati, Adv.

For UNUC Legal LLP, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 167874/2019 & 169299/2019:

It is alleged in the application for directions by Hindalco Industries Limited and Dalla Cement Factory that the Oversight Committee, before passing the impugned direction on 09.09.2019, did not have any occasion to hear Hindalco or any other stakeholders. We direct the Oversight Committee to give a date of hearing within the next four weeks so that the applicants as well as all other stakeholders interested may be heard with regard to the ultimate direction given on 09.09.2019. The Committee may thereafter submit a Report to us in a sealed cover within a period of eight weeks from the date of hearing stating what in its view would be the correct approach to the matter.

List thereafter.

www.ecourtsindia.com

In the meanwhile, the direction that the transport trucks shall contain steel plates instead of plastic covers is stayed.

Issue notice to the Union of India - Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.

(R. NATARAJAN) COURT MASTER (SH) (NISHA TRIPATHI) **BRANCH OFFICER**