ITEM NO.6 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.1196/2020

VINDHYACHAL SUPER THERMAL POWER STATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI JAISWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83700/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83699/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.83702/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.83698/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.83701/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI CORAM: [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in refiling is condoned.

(RACHNA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**